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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) The total number of ventilators support as well as Oxygen support beds available in
various categories of hospital in the country, State/UT and category-wise; and;

(b) The number of Oxygen beds and ventilator beds added between March 2020 till date

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. BHARTI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) to (b): As reported by the States on COVID India portal, State/UT total number of ventilators
support & oxygen support beds available for COVID-19 management are at Annexure.

The number of oxygen beds added between April 2020 till date for managing COVID-19
cases in the country, as reported by states till 28th July 2021 is 3,71,279.

The number of ventilator beds added between April 2020 till date for managing COVID-19
cases in the country, as reported by states till 28th July 2021 is 44,199.



Annexure

State/UT total number of ventilators support as well as oxygen support beds available in all
3 categories as reported by the States on 28th July 2021.

S.
No.

State / UT Name O2 Supported beds No of Ventilators

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 165 20
2 Andhra Pradesh 17961 1523
3 Arunachal Pradesh 1043 30
4 Assam 4060 769
5 Bihar 8628 920
6 Chandigarh 917 120
7 Chhattisgarh 5161 771
8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 502 98
9 Daman and Diu 211 30
10 Delhi 15126 2069
11 Goa 240 210
12 Gujarat 37343 6516
13 Haryana 13609 2009
14 Himachal Pradesh 2204 155
15 Jammu and Kashmir 6107 1005
16 Jharkhand 5030 723
17 Karnataka 25762 3373
18 Kerala 8896 1759
19 Ladakh 273 67
20 Lakshadweep 21 10
21 Madhya Pradesh 14286 1454
22 Maharashtra 109409 13178
23 Manipur 423 43
24 Meghalaya 479 110
25 Mizoram 340 48
26 Nagaland 212 53
27 Odisha 7288 1536
28 Puducherry 1594 165
29 Punjab 4986 843
30 Rajasthan 19122 2745
31 Sikkim 324 65
32 Tamil Nadu 51718 6839
33 Telangana 13664 3272
34 Tripura 915 52
35 Uttar Pradesh 25474 3485
36 Uttarakhand 6225 1014
37 West Bengal 24109 1564


